South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:11:43 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*1099 (Rat #0227, Act #0209 of 2018) General Bill, By Campbell
Summary: SC Mining Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-20-280, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACTIVITIES
EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA MINING ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES
UNDERTAKEN BY THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC RAILWAYS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. - ratified title

03/07/18
03/07/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/28/18
03/28/18
03/29/18
04/03/18
04/03/18
04/26/18
05/02/18

05/03/18

05/03/18
05/03/18
05/03/18
05/04/18
05/14/18
05/15/18
05/23/18
05/31/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 82)
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 78)
Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, Hart, Pendarvis, Brawley, Gilliard, Brown, Anderson, M Rivers
(House Journal-page 97)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). King, M Rivers, Brawley, Anderson, Brown, Gilliard (House
Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 21)
Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)

Ratified R 227

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/15/18

Act No. 209

Page 1 of 1



