

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*1099 (Rat #0227, Act #0209 of 2018) General Bill, By Campbell

Summary: SC Mining Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-20-280, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ACTIVITIES EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA MINING ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN BY THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC RAILWAYS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. - ratified title

03/07/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/07/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/21/18	Senate	Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/21/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/28/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/28/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/29/18	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)
04/03/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 82)
04/03/18	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 82)
04/26/18	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry (House Journal-page 78)
05/02/18	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). King, Hart, Pendarvis, Brawley, Gilliard, Brown, Anderson, M Rivers (House Journal-page 97)
05/03/18	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). King, M Rivers, Brawley, Anderson, Brown, Gilliard (House Journal-page 19)
05/03/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
05/03/18	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
05/03/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 21)
05/04/18	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 3)
05/14/18		Ratified R 227
05/15/18		Signed By Governor
05/23/18		Effective date 05/15/18
05/31/18		Act No. 209